By: Police Introduced: 01/11/10 Public Hearing: 01/25/10

Adopted: 01/25/10

CITY OF WASILLA ORDINANCE SERIAL NO. 10-03

AN ORDINANCE OF THE WASILLA CITY COUNCIL AMENDING THE FY10 POLICE DEPARTMENT BUDGET BY ACCEPTING AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$625 TO PURCHASE BULLET PROOF VESTS FOR WASILLA POLICE DEPARTMENT PERSONNEL.

Section 1. Classification. This is a non-code ordinance.

Section 2. Purpose. To accept and appropriate \$625 to the FY10 Police Department budget from the United States Department of Justice to purchase bullet proof vests for the Wasilla Police Department.

Section 3. Appropriation. The funds are appropriated to the following:

Small Tools & Equipment

001-4230-420.60-15

\$625

Section 4. Source of Funds.

Department of Justice

Grant

001-4200-331.11-24

\$625

Section 5. Effective date. This ordinance shall take effect upon adoption by the Wasilla City Council.

ADOPTED by the Wasilla City Council on January 25, 2010.

VERNE É. RUPRIGHT, Mayor

ATTEST:

KRISTIE SMITHERS, MMC, City Clerk

[SEAL]

VOTE: Hall, Harris, Holler, Katkus, Larson, and Woodruff in favor.



CITY OF WASILLA LEGISLATION STAFF REPORT

RE: ORDINANCE SERIAL No. 10-03: AMENDING THE FY-10 POLICE DEPARTMENT BUDGET BY ACCEPTING AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE IN THE AMOUNT OF \$625 TO PURCHASE BULLET PROOF VESTS FOR THE WASILLA POLICE DEPARTMENT.

Agenda of: January 11, 2010
Originator: Chief Larry Dickerson

Route to:	Department	Sigņature/Date
X	Chief of Police	Delibert 12/29/09.
Χ	Finance Director	Manshoots 1429/09
X	Interim Deputy Administrator	markycol
X	City Clerk	The Ye

REVIEWED BY MAYOR VERNE E. RUPRIGHT:_

FISCAL IMPACT: ⊠ yes\$ or □ no

Account name/number:

Department of Justice Grant Small Tools & Equipment

001-4200-331.11-24 \$ 001-4230-420.60-15 \$

\$625 \$625

Date: December 9, 2009

Attachments:

n/a

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Acceptance and appropriation of funds received from the Department of Justice Grant in the amount of \$625 to pay for bullet proof vests for Wasilla Police Department personnel.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approve the adoption of Ordinance Serial No. 10-03.